under uncapped wellhead gas price, exposing it to higher risk of lower revenues particularly when oil prices are at their
lowest. Whereas, commencement of production from Mardankhel and Nashpa fields in FY17 would provide some
resistance to falling profitability.

Exhibit: EPS and Target Price Sensitivity to Oil Prices

  Oil Assumption (USD/bbl)   EPS (PKR)   Target Price
(PKR) - Dec16   Scenarios   FY16   FY17   FY18   FY16  FY17  FY18

 Bear   30.0   35.0   45.0   10.2   11.9   12.5   137.9

 Base   35.0   40.0   50.0   11.7   13.0   13.6   147.1

 Bull   40.0   45.0   55.0   12.4   14.1   14.7   155.3

Source: IGI Research

Recommendation
We currently have a strong “BUY” call on PPL with our Dec-16 TP of PKR 147/share, offering +23% upside from its last
closing of PKR 120/share. The company is currently trading at a FY16E P/E of 10.2x and offers a dividend yield of +4.8%.

Exhibit: Financial Highlights
 PKRmn  2QFY16 2QFY15 YoY 1HFY16 1HFY15 YoY

 Net Sales  20,565 26,844 -23% 41,118 57,811 -29%

 Field Expenditure  9,012 8,726 3% 19,974 17,440 15%

 Royalty  2,393 3,134 -24% 4,784 6,820 -30%

 Gross Profit  9,161 14,983 -39% 16,361 33,551 -51%

 Other Income  1,497 1,751 -15% 3,011 4,031 -25%

 Oth. Operating Expense  2,617 3,164 -17% 3,049 4,199 -27%

 Finance Cost  164 139 18% 328 277 18%

 PBT  7,876 13,432 -41% 15,995 33,106 -52%

 PAT  5,881 8,451 -30% 11,758 22,139 -47%

 EPS (PKR)  2.98 4.29 5.96 11.23

 DPS (PKR)  2.25 4.50 2.25 4.50

 Key Ratios

 Gross Margins  45% 56% 40% 58%

 Field Exp / Net Sales  44% 33% 49% 30%

 Net Margins   29% 31% 29% 38%
Source: IGI Research and Company Financials

   REK ‐ 19

© Copyright 2016 IGI Finex Securities Limited

www.jamapunji.pk

Analyst Certification
The analyst^ hereby certify that the views about the company/companies and the security/securities discussed in this report are
accurately expressed and that he/she has not received and will not receive direct or indirect compensation in exchange for expressing
specific recommendations or views in this report. The analyst is principally responsible for the preparation of this research report and